
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1623
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2011
FLYING SCHOOLS GLIDING CLUBS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash;Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of flying schools/gliding clubs operating in capital Delhi and other States as on date;

(b) the dates from which they are operating alongwith the number of aeroplanes in their possession;

(c) the details of subsidy provided to them during the last three years and the current year, year-wise and club-wise;

(d) the classification of each club accorded by the Directorate General of Civil Aviation; and

(e) the details of achievements made by these flying schools/gliding clubs?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI)

(a) and (b):- The details of flying/ gliding clubs is enclosed herewith. The details regarding number of aircraft is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(c):- Subsidy to flying clubs has been discontinued with effect from 01.04.2001.

(d):- No classification is accorded by Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA).

(e):- The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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